506620932 04/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6667739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT KELLY	04/19/2021
NADER POURHASSAN	04/08/2021
JACOB B. LALEZARI	04/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTODYN INC.
Street Address:	1111 MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 660
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63002161
Application Number:	63006693
Application Number:	63007876
Application Number:	63016285
Application Number:	63017647
Application Number:	63018506
Application Number:	63019256
Application Number:	16902212
PCT Number:	US2021124935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: barbarah@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: CHANDRA E. EIDT

Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP
Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVE, SUITE 5400

PATENT
REEL: 055987 FRAME: 0371

506620932

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	230042.432	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANDRA E. EIDT	
SIGNATURE:	/Chandra E. Eidt/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2021	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=432_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=432_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=432_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=432_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=432_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=432_Assignment#page6.tif		

PATENT REEL: 055987 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Scott Kelly	c/o CytoDyn Inc., 1111 Main Street, Suite 660, Vancouver,	
	Washington 98660	
Nader Pourhassan	c/o CytoDyn Inc., 1111 Main Street, Suite 660, Vancouver,	,
	Washington 98660	
Jacob B. Lalezari	2300 Sutter St., #202, San Francisco, California 94115	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the listed inventors of the provisional patent applications entitled "METHODS OF TREATING CORONAVIRUS INFECTION," as set forth in attached Annex A;

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
CytoDyn Inc.	1111 Main Street, Suite 660, Vancouver, Washington 98660

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a business address at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any letters patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional patent applications and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any and all letters patent(s) which claim priority to said provisional applications and any and all letters patent(s) which claim the invention(s) disclosed therein and which may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States provisional applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of

PATENT REEL: 055987 FRAME: 0373 international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent(s); said invention, provisional applications and all letters patent(s) on said invention or claiming priority to said provisional applications to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

4/19/2-/ Date	Scott/Kelly (Assignor
	have satisfactory evidence that Scott Kelly signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date 4/19/24	Signed at / ATLINITA, 6 EDRG/
Debarah Kell	(City State or Country)
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

H/8/2021	Nader Pourhassan (Assignor)
·	we satisfactory evidence that Nader Pourhassan signed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in Signed at
Date	(Assignor) Jacob B. Lalezari
·	ve satisfactory evidence that Jacob B. Lalezari signed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date	Signed at(City, State or Country)
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

	(Assignor
Date	Nader Pourhassan
	or have satisfactory evidence that Nader Pourhassan signed will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date	Signed at
	Signed at(City, State or Country)
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
	Jacob B. Lalezari s
I certify that I know	or have satisfactory evidence that Jacob B. Lalezari signed
this instrument of his/her own free w	vill, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
the instrument.	
Date <u>4/8/2021</u>	Signed at Confidenciae CA (City Brate or Country)
Arthur Antonio	
Name of Witness	(Signature of Witness)

CytoDyn Inc.

4/8/2021 Date

Assignee (Signatory Signature)

Nader Pourhassan President + CEO (Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

ANNEX A: SCHEDULE OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Attorney Docket Number	Title	Filed On	Application Number
230042.432P1	METHODS OF TREATING CORONAVIRUS INFECTION	March 30, 2020	63/002,161
230042.432P2	METHODS OF TREATING CORONAVIRUS INFECTION	April 7, 2020	63/006,693
230042.432P3	METHODS OF TREATING CORONAVIRUS INFECTION	April 9, 2020	63/007,876
230042.432P4	METHODS OF TREATING CORONAVIRUS INFECTION	April 27, 2020	63/016,285
230042.432P5	METHODS OF TREATING CORONAVIRUS INFECTION	April 29, 2020	63/017,647
230042.432P6	METHODS OF TREATING CORONAVIRUS INFECTION	April 30, 2020	63/018,506
230042.432P7	METHODS OF TREATING CORONAVIRUS INFECTION	May 1, 2020	63/019,256
230042.432	METHODS OF TREATING CORONAVIRUS INFECTION	June 15, 2020	16/902,212
230042.432WO	METHODS OF TREATING CORONAVIRUS INFECTION	March 30, 2021	PCT/US21/24935

Docket No. 230042,432 | Revised Assignment for Provisionals and Non-Provisional [Checked]

5